

Toilet Facilities

17 June 2021

Request for Information.

Thank you for your request received on 18 May in which you asked:

I would like to know:

- 1) how many toilets the Senedd has for use by ministers (Members) and staff; and
- *2) the ratio of toilets to the number of people using the Senedd in a given day.*

Please see the response below.

- 1) The Senedd building and Tŷ Hywel have the following toilet facilities:
 - 19 Female toilets with 42 cubicles;
 - 18 Male toilets with 33 cubicles and 32 urinals; and
 - 23 Accessible toilets
- 2) We do not hold information in relation to the ratio of toilets to the number of people using the Senedd.

However, to comply with Covid restrictions, Senedd staff have been working from home where possible with limited number of Senedd Members (including Ministers) and staff attending site, with numbers ranging from as low as 20 on site during the height of the restrictions to around 150 onsite at other times while restrictions have been in place. The occupancy numbers on site prior to the pandemic restrictions and regulations were between 900 and 1000.

> Senedd Cymru Bae Caerdydd Caerdydd, CF99 1SN

Welsh Parliament Cardiff Bay Cardiff, CF99 1SN Ffôn/Tel: 0300 200 6224 E-bost/Email: <u>Ceisiadau-gwybodaeth@senedd.cymru</u> Information-request@senedd.wales Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Manager Welsh Parliament Your request has been considered according to the principles set out in the **Code of Practice on Public Access to Information**. If you have any questions regarding this response please contact me. If you feel you have cause for complaint, please follow the guidance below.

Cause for concern or complaint with your FOI response?

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Parliament's handling of your request, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Freedom of Information Manager at:

Information-request@senedd.wales or in writing to

Welsh Parliament Governance and Assurance Cardiff Bay Cardiff CF99 1SN

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF